

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 380 OF 2024

Kanchan Gajanan Patil And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

**Kamlabai Atmaram Patil Sincd. Decd. Thr. Lrs..RESPONDENT
And Ors**

Mr. Jayesh Joshi for Petitioner

Shri. Hamid Mulla, AGP for State/Respondent

Ms. Kunjan Thakur a/w

Mr. Rajat Bhoir for Res nos. 1.1, 1.3, 1.4, 105 & 11

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 15th September, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)