

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 380 OF 2024

Kanchan Gajanan Patil & Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

Kamlabai Atmaram Patil
(since deceased) through legal heirs
Shridhar Atmaram Patil & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Jayesh Joshi, Advocate for Petitioners
- Mr. Nitin P. Patil a/w Ms. Kunjan Thakur & Mr. Rajat Bhoir,
Advocates for Respondent Nos. 1.1, 1.2, 1.3, 1.4. 1.5 & 11
- Mr. Hamid Mulla, AGP for State

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 4, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Joshi, learned Advocate for Petitioners; Mr. Patil, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1.1, 1.2, 1.3, 1.4. 1.5 & 11 and Mr. Mulla, learned AGP for State.

2. Mr. Patil, learned Advocate for private Respondents has filed affidavit in reply. He would inform the Court that reply has been filed online. At the request of Court, copy of the reply is placed before the Court which is taken on record. Copy of the same is also handed over to Mr. Joshi and learned APP. Learned APP desires to tender certain roznama. She is directed to place the same on record by filing affidavit before the next date.

3. In the meanwhile, interim / ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, shall be continued until further orders passed in the Petition.
4. Stand over to **17th November, 2025.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.11.04
18:21:07 +0530