

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 380 OF 2024

Kanchan Gajanan Patil & Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

Kamlabai Atmaram Patil
(since deceased) through legal heirs
Shridhar Atmaram Patil & Ors.

.. Respondents

-
- Mr. Shailesh Kantharia i/by Ms. Kunjan Thakur Advocates for Respondent Nos. 1.1, 1.2, 1.3, 1.4, 1.5 & 11
 - Mr. R.S. Pawar, AGP for State

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 17, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Kantharia, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1.1, 1.2, 1.3, 1.4, 1.5 & 11 and Mr. Pawar, learned AGP for State.
2. State is given one final opportunity to file an affidavit which they were supposed to file. Affidavit shall be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Copies of the same shall be served on the other side.
3. Stand over to **1st December, 2025.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.11.18
17:03:53 +0530